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Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0797 General Bill, By Sheheen
Similar (S 0794, S 0795, S 0798, S 0805, H 4674)
Summary: Economic Opportunity Office
     A BILL TO AMEND ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 1, TITLE 13 OF THE 1976 CODE, RELATING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE, BY ADDING SECTION 13-1-55, TO TRANSFER THE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 1-11-10(A), RELATING TO THE COMPOSITION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, TO CONFORM TO THE TRANSFER OF THE OFFICE OF ECONOMIC
OPPORTUNITY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE.
12/06/17 Senate Prefiled
12/06/17 Senate Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/09/18 Senate Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 56)
01/09/18 Senate Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry (Senate Journal-page 56)
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